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CONTRACT RT302-2025: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SURGICAL SUTURES AND 
LIGATURES TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 2025 TO 31 MARCH 2030 
 

AMENDMENT 7 

Dear Stakeholders 

Kindly note that the organs of the state listed in the table below have been added to a list of 

participants for the RT302-2025 contract. 

# 
PARTICIPATING 
INSTITUTIONS 

CONTACT DETAILS 
EFFECTIVE DATE 
OF 
PARTICIPATION 

1.  Department of Health: 

Free State 

Contact person: Johan Gerber 

Tel: 051 411 0588 

Email: GerberJB@fshealth.gov.za 

1 April 2025 

 
Department of Health: 

Limpopo 

Contact person: Mongwani MN/ Ledwaba N 

Tel: 015 293 6356/ 6634 

Email: 
Mathoto.Mongwai@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za/ 

Nthabiseng.Ledwaba@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za 

1 April 2025 

2.  Department of Health: 

KwaZulu Natal  

Contact Person : Celumusa Buthelezi 

Tel : 033 815 8356 

Email : Celumusa.buthelezi@kznhealth.gov.za 

1 April 2025 
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# 
PARTICIPATING 
INSTITUTIONS 

CONTACT DETAILS 
EFFECTIVE DATE 
OF 
PARTICIPATION 

3.  Department of Health: 

Mpumalanga 

 Contact person: Thandiwe Mnisi 

Tel: 013 766 3381 

Email: ThandiweMn@mpuhealth.gov.za 

29 April 2025 

4.  Department of 

Correctional Services 

Contact person: Ramogotsi Ramorola 

Tel: 012 305 8720 

Email: Ramogotsi.Ramorola@dcs.gov.za 

27 May 2025 

5.  Department of Health: 

North West 

Contact Person : Zimvo Maqutu 

Tel : 018 834 4838 

Email : zmaqutu@nwpg.gov.za 

23 June 2025 

6.  Department of Health: 

Eastern Cape 

Contact Person : Zanele Mnukwana 

Cel : 083 378 0425 

Email : Zanele.Mnukwana@echealth.gov.za 

15 July 2025 

7.  Department of Health: 

Gauteng 

Contact Person: Thembi Mabaso 

Cel : 060 586 0214 

Email : Thembi.mabaso@gauteng.gov.za 

15 August 2025 

8.  Nelson Mandela 

Children’s Hospital 

Contact Person : Isabella Mphuthi 

Tel : 010 133 0612 

Email : isabella.mphuthi@nmch.org.za 

23 September 2025 
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Kindly amend your records accordingly. 

Kind regards 

 

MOTHUSHI MOIFO 
DIRECTOR: CONTRACT MANAGEMENT  
TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 
DATE: 23 SEPTEMBER 2025 
 
For more information, contact 
Name: Patiswa Mgcodo 
Email: Patiswa.Mgcodo@treasury.gov.za  
File Ref: RT4/1/2/2023  
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